
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson
County, TN

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RS2021-1096 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/6/2021 Metropolitan Council

On agenda: Final action:8/17/2021 8/17/2021

Title: A resolution accepting a Project Safe Neighborhood (PSN) grant from the Tennessee Department of
Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan
Nashville Police Department, to reduce gun violence in Nashville.

Sponsors: Kyonzte Toombs, Jennifer Gamble, Burkley Allen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RS2021-1096 Grant Amendment One

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedMayor8/18/2021 1

adoptedMetropolitan Council8/17/2021 1

approvedPublic Safety, Beer, and Regulated
Beverages Committee

8/17/2021 1

approvedBudget and Finance Committee8/16/2021 1

A resolution accepting a Project Safe Neighborhood (PSN) grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance
and Administration to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police
Department, to reduce gun violence in Nashville.

Whereas, the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration has awarded a grant in an amount not to
exceed $151,451.00 with no cash match required to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the
Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to reduce gun violence in Nashville; and,

Whereas, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County
that this grant be accepted.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County:

Section 1. That the Project Safe Neighborhood (PSN) grant by and between the Tennessee Department of
Finance and Administration, in an amount not to exceed $151,451.00 to the Metropolitan Government, acting
by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to reduce gun violence in Nashville, a copy of
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is
authorized to execute the same.

Section 2. That the amount of this grant be appropriated to the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department
based on the revenues estimated to be received and any match to be applied.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Analysis

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: RS2021-1096, Version: 1

This resolution approves a Project Safe Neighborhood grant in an amount not to exceed $151,451 from the

Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department to

reduce gun violence in Nashville. The funding will be used to pay for overtime and equipment to investigate

violent gun crimes in targeted areas for enhanced prosecution.

This grant does not require a local cash match. The term of the grant is October 15, 2021 through August 31,
2022.

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

